

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3045/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in CRLWP No.  
2883/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

VEENA SURESH AMBA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.

For RR 2

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For RR 1

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 17th April, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER