

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3045
/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013
in CRLWP No. 2883/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

VEENA SURESH AMBA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for direction regarding return of streedhan
recovered during Mumbai Police investigation and stay and office
report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sonam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pushpender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
the matter is adjourned by one week to enable the part
ies to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and report the
Signature Not Verified

same to this Court.

Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
RAKHEJA
Date: 2016.07.08
17:19:00 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER