

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3045/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013
in CRLWP No. 2883/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

VEENA SURESH AMBA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for directions regarding return of streedhan
recovered during Mumbai Police investigation and stay and office
report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Arya, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18 th
July, 2016 for reporting settlement and
passing the order.

(RASHI GUPTA) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER